
	

	

	

	
	
	
	
	
Baggage fees 
(As at: 28.04.2017) 

 
 

For Lufthansa guests the following fees² apply if their checked baggage meets the allowed pieces but 
possibly exceeds in weight and/or dimension1: 
	
Selection of Currency for Charges 1 

Herein, charges may be published in different currencies. In cases where charges are published in more than one 
currency, the following currencies are used as basis for calculation, however the charges will be converted from this 
currency into the respective local currency (if 
applicable): 
 

• CAD (if baggage check-in in Canada) 
• EUR (if baggage check-in in Europe) 
• JPY11/12 (if baggage check-in in Japan) 
• IDR (if baggage check-in in Indonesia) * 
• USD (if baggage check-in in places other than mentioned before) 

 
Itineraries to/from the US or Canada do have a different allocation of currency. The currency applicable at 
the point of origin (not the point of baggage check-in) will be used to determine the charges for the whole 
itinerary. Charges may be converted into the local currency following this selection of currency rule.	

If you are travelling with another airline, please contact the operating carrier directly.	
	
	
	
Baggage fees that possibly exceeds weight and/or dimension1

 

	
	

Economy  Class and Premium Economy  Class 
	

Within Europe8 
	

Intercontinental 

	
Category 

	
Weight 

	
Dimension1 

	
EUR 

	
USD/CAD 

	
EUR 

	
USD/CAD 

Free baggage allowance 
(per bag) 

	
	

up to 23 kg 

	
up to 158 cm 

	
0 

	
0 

	
0 

	
0 

larger than free baggage 
allowance 

	
from  159 cm 

	
100 

	
150 

	
200 

	
300 

heavier than free 
baggage allowance 

	
	

24-32 kg 

	
up to 158 cm 

	
50 

	
70 

	
100 

	
150 

larger and heavier than 
free baggage allowance 

	
from  159 cm 

	
150 

	
220 

	
300 

	
450 

	 	
	

Business and First Class 
	

Within Europe8 
	

Intercontinental 
	

Category 
	

Weight 
	

Dimension1
 

	
EUR 

	
USD/CAD 

	
EUR 

	
USD/CAD 

Free baggage allowance 
(per bag) 

	
	

up to 32 kg 

	
up to 158 cm 

	
0 

	
0 

	
0 

	
0 

larger than free baggage 
allowance 

	
from  159 cm 

	
100 

	
150 

	
200 

	
300 



	

	

 
For Lufthansa guests apply following additional charges2 if their checked baggage exceeds the allowed 
number of pieces: 

	
	
	
	
	
Charges per additional piece of baggage10 

	
	

Economy  Class and Premium Economy  Class 
	

Within Europe8 
	

Intercontinental 

	
Category 

	
Weight 

	
Dimension1

 

	
EUR 

	
USD/CAD 

	
EUR 

	

USD/ 
CAD 

	
JPY3

 

	
Extra bag - basic 

	
	

up to 23 kg 

	
up to 158 cm 

	
75 

	
100 

	
150 

	
200 

	

20.0004
 

	
Extra bag - larger 

	
from  159 cm 

	
175 

	
250 

	
350 

	
500 

	
/ 

	
Extra bag - heavier 

	
	

24-32 kg 

	
up to 158 cm 

	
125 

	
170 

	
250 

	
350 

	
/ 

Extra bag - heavier and 
larger 

	
from  159 cm 

	
225 

	
320 

	
450 

	
650 

	
/ 

	
	

Business and First Class 
	

Within Europe8 
	

Intercontinental 
	

Category 
	

Weight 
	

Dimension1
 

	
EUR 

	
USD/CAD 

	
EUR USD/ 

CAD 

	

JPY3
 

	
Extra bag - basic 

	
	

up to 32 kg 

	
up to 158 cm 

	
75 

	
100 

	
150 

	
200 

	

20.0004
 

Extra bag - larger 	
from 159 cm 

	
175 

	
250 

	
350 

	
500 

	
/ 



	

	

	

	
On certain routes, Lufthansa offers attractive fees2 for the second checked piece of baggage (up to 23 
kg/up to 158 cm) to Economy Class passengers: 

	
	
	
	
	
Reduced allowances for the second checked piece of baggage 

	 	
	

Economy  Class 
	

Intercontinental 

	
Routes 

	
EUR USD/ 

CAD 
	

JPY 

	

from / to USA (incl. Puerto Rico), Canada, Mexico and Central 
America5

 

	
75 

	
100 

	
/ 

	
* The amount of the fee in Indonesian rupiah (IDR) can be obtained through the following link:  www.iflybags.com. 

	
(1) = Dimension: Width + Height + Depth 
(2) = Please note: depending on your departure airport, a Ticket Service Charge may apply in addition to the fixed-rate charges 
mentioned above. 
(3) = For baggage check-in in Japan 
(4) = The actual amount may vary (only affects journeys beginning in the USA). Please note: charges in JPY are only applicable if 
the additional item of baggage is within the free baggage allowance regulations in terms of weight and size (Economy Class: 
23kg/158 cm; Business and First Class: 32 kg/158 cm). 
(5) = Belize, Costa Rica, El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, Nicaragua, Panama 
(6) = For baggage check-in in Europe 
(7) = For worldwide baggage check-in (outside Europe and Japan) 
(8) = Europe includes the following countries: Albania, Algeria, Armenia, Andorra, Austria, Azerbaijan, Belarus, Belgium, Bosnia & 
Herzegovina, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark (without Greenland), Estonia, Finland, France, Faroe Islands, 
Germany, Georgia, Gibraltar, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Macedonia, 
Malta, Moldova, Monaco, Morocco, Montenegro, Netherlands, Norway (+ Svalbard & Jan Mayen), Poland, Portugal, Romania, Russia 
(European part9), San Marino, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Tunisia, Turkey, Ukraine, United Kingdom, 
Vatican City 
(9) = Russia Russia (European part, west of the Urals, i.e. Moscow - DME, Saint Petersburg - LED) 
(10) = For the Economy Class Light fare, the ‘Flat fees per additional piece of baggage’ apply if you check in a larger or heavier item 
of baggage than you stated when you booked. The already paid baggage charge will not be refunded. 
(11) = not applicable for “Charges for OAL Weight Concept (WC)” and New European Fares 
(12) = only where charge is explicitly published in JPY 

 

 

 


