

## Baggage fees

(As at: 28.04.2017)

For Lufthansa guests the following fees<sup>2</sup> apply if their checked baggage meets the allowed pieces but possibly exceeds in weight and/or dimension<sup>1</sup>:

## Selection of Currency for Charges <sup>1</sup>

Free baggage allowance

(per bag)

larger than free baggage

allowance

Herein, charges may be published in different currencies. In cases where charges are published in more than one currency, the following currencies are used as basis for calculation, however the charges will be converted from this currency into the respective local currency (if applicable):

- CAD (if baggage check-in in Canada)
- EUR (if baggage check-in in Europe)
- JPY<sup>11/12</sup> (if baggage check-in in Japan)
- IDR (if baggage check-in in Indonesia) \*
- USD (if baggage check-in in places other than mentioned before)

Itineraries to/from the US or Canada do have a different allocation of currency. The currency applicable at the point of origin (not the point of baggage check-in) will be used to determine the charges for the whole itinerary. Charges may be converted into the local currency following this selection of currency rule.

If you are travelling with another airline, please contact the operating carrier directly.

Baggage	fees that	possibly	exceeds	weiaht	and/or	dimension <sup>1</sup>

Economy Class and Premium Economy Class			Europe <sup>8</sup>	Intercontinental			
Weight	Dimension <sup>1</sup>	EUR	USD/CAD	EUR	USD/CAD		
to 00 los	up to 158 cm	0	0	0	0		
up to 23 kg	from 159 cm	100	150	200	300		
04.001	up to 158 cm	50	70	100	150		
24-32 kg	from 159 cm	150	220	300	450		
Business and First Class			Within Europe <sup>8</sup>		Intercontinental		
Weight	Dimension <sup>1</sup>	EUR	USD/CAD	EUR	USD/CAD		
	Weight up to 23 kg 24-32 kg	Weight         Dimension¹           up to 158 cm           from 159 cm           24-32 kg           from 159 cm	Weight         Dimension <sup>1</sup> EUR           up to 23 kg         up to 158 cm         0           from 159 cm         100           up to 158 cm         50           from 159 cm         150    Mid First Class  Within	Weight         Dimension¹         EUR         USD/CAD           up to 23 kg         up to 158 cm         0         0           from 159 cm         100         150           24-32 kg         up to 158 cm         50         70           from 159 cm         150         220    Mithin Europe <sup>8</sup>	Weight         Dimension¹         EUR         USD/CAD         EUR           up to 23 kg         up to 158 cm         0         0         0           from 159 cm         100         150         200           24-32 kg         up to 158 cm         50         70         100           from 159 cm         150         220         300    Intercon		

0

100

0

150

up to 158 cm

from 159 cm

up to 32 kg

0

200

0

300



For Lufthansa guests apply following additional charges<sup>2</sup> if their checked baggage exceeds the allowed number of pieces:

Charnes	ner	additional	niece	of had	$^{ m U}$ anenr
Orlarges	PCI	additional	PICCC	OI Day	ggage

Economy Class and F	Premium Eco	Economy Class Within Europe <sup>8</sup> Interco		ercontine	continental		
Category	Weight	Dimension <sup>1</sup>	EUR	USD/CAD	EUR	USD/ CAD	JPY <sup>3</sup>
Extra bag - basic	un to 22 kg	up to 158 cm	75	100	150	200	20.000 <sup>4</sup>
Extra bag - larger	up to 23 kg	from 159 cm	175	250	350	500	1
Extra bag - heavier	04.00 las	up to 158 cm	125	170	250	350	1
Extra bag - heavier and larger	24-32 kg	from 159 cm	225	320	450	650	1
Business and First Class			Within	Within Europe <sup>8</sup> Intercontinental		ental	
Category	Weight	Dimension <sup>1</sup>	EUR	USD/CAD	EUR	USD/ CAD	JPY <sup>3</sup>
Extra bag - basic	up to 32 kg	up to 158 cm	75	100	150	200	20.000 <sup>4</sup>
Extra bag - larger		from 159 cm	175	250	350	500	1



On certain routes, Lufthansa offers attractive fees<sup>2</sup> for the second checked piece of baggage (up to 23 kg/up to 158 cm) to Economy Class passengers:

Reduced allowances for the second checked piece of baggage USD/ Routes **EUR** JPY CAD from / to USA (incl. Puerto Rico), Canada, Mexico and Central 75 100 / America<sup>5</sup>

- (1) = Dimension: Width + Height + Depth
- (2) = Please note: depending on your departure airport, a Ticket Service Charge may apply in addition to the fixed-rate charges mentioned above.
- (3) = For baggage check-in in Japan
- (4) = The actual amount may vary (only affects journeys beginning in the USA). Please note: charges in JPY are only applicable if the additional item of baggage is within the free baggage allowance regulations in terms of weight and size (Economy Class: 23kg/158 cm; Business and First Class: 32 kg/158 cm).
- (5) = Belize, Costa Rica, El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, Nicaragua, Panama
- (6) = For baggage check-in in Europe
- (7) = For worldwide baggage check-in (outside Europe and Japan)
- (8) = Europe includes the following countries: Albania, Algeria, Armenia, Andorra, Austria, Azerbaijan, Belarus, Belgium, Bosnia & Herzegovina, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark (without Greenland), Estonia, Finland, France, Faroe Islands, Germany, Georgia, Gibraltar, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Macedonia, Malta, Moldova, Monaco, Morocco, Montenegro, Netherlands, Norway (+ Svalbard & Jan Mayen), Poland, Portugal, Romania, Russia (European part<sup>9</sup>), San Marino, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Tunisia, Turkey, Ukraine, United Kingdom,
- (9) = Russia Russia (European part, west of the Urals, i.e. Moscow DME, Saint Petersburg LED)
- (10) = For the Economy Class Light fare, the 'Flat fees per additional piece of baggage' apply if you check in a larger or heavier item of baggage than you stated when you booked. The already paid baggage charge will not be refunded.
- (11) = not applicable for "Charges for OAL Weight Concept (WC)" and New European Fares
- (12) = only where charge is explicitly published in JPY

<sup>\*</sup> The amount of the fee in Indonesian rupiah (IDR) can be obtained through the following link: www.iflybags.com.